

University of Tennessee, Knoxville TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange

SACSCOC Documentation

Office of the Provost

6-30-2022

Action Letter in Response to 2021 Fifth-Year Interim Report

University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Follow this and additional works at: https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_sacscoc

Recommended Citation

University of Tennessee, Knoxville, "Action Letter in Response to 2021 Fifth-Year Interim Report" (2022). SACSCOC Documentation. https://trace.tennessee.edu/utk_sacscoc/106

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Office of the Provost at TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. It has been accepted for inclusion in SACSCOC Documentation by an authorized administrator of TRACE: Tennessee Research and Creative Exchange. For more information, please contact trace@utk.edu.



June 30, 2022

Dr. Donde Plowman Chancellor The University of Tennessee, Knoxville 527 Andy Holt Tower Knoxville, TN 37996-0184

Dear Dr. Plowman:

The following action regarding your institution was taken by the Board of Trustees of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC) during its meeting held on June 16, 2022:

The SACSCOC Board of Trustees reviewed the institution's Referral Report following the submission of its Fifth-Year Interim Report in June 2021. No additional report was requested.

We appreciate your continued support of SACSCOC's activities and work. If you have questions, please contact the SACSCOC staff member assigned to your institution.

Sincerely,

Belle D. Ulkeelan

Bélle S. Wheelan, Ph.D. President

BSW:rg

cc: Dr. Mary P. Kirk, Vice President, SACSCOC